

**Friendship Trail Project - Manhattan Avenue Trail
09-C-0001**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx.	Cypress Gulf Development		Civil Site Constructors, Inc.		Flores & Harper Construction Co.	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
104-10-2	Synthetic Hay Bales	L.F.	20	\$20.41	\$408.20	\$7.50	\$150.00*	\$12.48	\$249.60
104-11	Floating Turbidity Barrier	L.F.	73	\$11.37	\$830.01	\$10.50	\$766.50	\$10.40	\$759.20
104-13-1	Staked Slit Fence (Type III)	L.F.	2035	\$1.09	\$2,218.15	\$1.25	\$2,543.75	\$1.30	\$2,645.50
110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	1.9	\$1,101.10	\$2,092.09	\$3,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,734.74	\$8,996.01
110-4	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	56	\$15.78	\$883.68*	\$3.00	\$168.00	\$5.20	\$291.20
120-1	Excavation	C.Y.	800	\$9.14	\$7,312.00	\$5.50	\$4,400.00	\$6.60	\$5,280.00
120-6	Embankment	C.Y.	119	\$71.56	\$8,515.64	\$14.00	\$1,666.00	\$33.28	\$3,960.32
160-4-1	12" Thick Type B Stabilization (LBR-40)	S.Y.	6068	\$1.57	\$9,526.76	\$4.15	\$25,182.20	\$3.90	\$23,665.20
285-701	Base Optional, Base Group 1- (LBR 100) (4")	S.Y.	4479	\$2.64	\$11,824.56	\$7.15	\$32,024.85	\$5.77	\$25,843.83
331-71-10	Asphaltic Concrete 1" Thick Type S-3	TN	245	\$97.56	\$23,902.20*	\$115.00	\$28,175.00	\$148.89	\$36,478.05*
430-175-101	Pipe Culvert Optional material (Storm and Cross Drain)(Round) (up to 24")	L.F.	21	\$60.41	\$1,268.61	\$97.00	\$2,037.00	\$156.00	\$3,276.00
430-982-123	MES (Cross Drain) (Optional Round) (15")	EA	1	\$1,214.72	\$1,214.72	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$884.00	\$884.00
430-982-129	MES (Cross Drain) (Optional Round) (24")	EA	1	\$1,346.51	\$1,346.51	\$759.00	\$759.00	\$988.00	\$988.00
515-2-202	Pedestrian, Bicycle Railing, Steel only, 54" Picket Rail	L.F.	523	\$97.30	\$50,887.90	\$91.00	\$47,593.00	\$59.28	\$31,003.44
519-78	Bollards	EA	14	\$71.31	\$998.34	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$109.20	\$1,528.80
520-1-10	Standard Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 'F'	L.F.	415	\$11.99	\$4,975.85*	\$15.50	\$6,432.50	\$18.72	\$7,768.80
522-1	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	615	\$8.14	\$5,006.10	\$23.00	\$14,145.00	\$37.60	\$23,124.00
570-1-2	Performance Turf, SOD	S.Y.	4000	\$1.91	\$7,640.00*	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.87	\$7,480.00
570-9	Water for Dust Control	1,000/gal	2	\$0.80	\$1.60*	\$156.00	\$312.00	\$2,080.00	\$4,160.00
580-327-3	Transplant Live Oak Tree (>4" tp 12" Dia.)	EA	43	\$636.00	\$27,348.00	\$450.00	\$19,350.00	\$1,055.60	\$45,390.80
700-20-11	Single Post Sign (F&I) <12'	EA	19	\$185.50	\$3,524.50	\$143.00	\$2,717.00	\$123.76	\$2,351.44
700-20-40	Single Post Sign, Relocate	EA	8	\$53.00	\$424.00	\$52.80	\$422.40	\$49.92	\$399.36
705-11-01	Delineator	EA	5	\$53.00	\$265.00	\$70.40	\$352.00	\$66.56	\$332.80
706-3	Retro Reflective Pavement Markers	EA	71	\$4.24	\$301.04	\$4.51	\$320.21	\$4.26	\$302.46
710-11-121	Paint, Std, White, solid, 6"	LF	713	\$0.27	\$192.51	\$0.24	\$171.12	\$0.23	\$163.99
710-11-123	Paint, Std, White, solid, 12"	LF	721	\$1.01	\$728.21	\$0.94	\$677.74	\$0.88	\$634.48
710-11-125	Paint, Std, White, solid, 24"	LF	32	\$1.38	\$44.16	\$1.82	\$58.24	\$1.72	\$55.04
711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Std, White, solid, 6"	L.F.	713	\$0.58	\$413.54	\$0.86	\$613.18	\$0.81	\$577.53
711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Std, White, solid, 12"	L.F.	721	\$1.59	\$1,146.39	\$1.49	\$1,074.29	\$1.40	\$1,009.40
711-11-125	Thermoplastic, Std, White, solid, 24"	L.F.	32	\$3.18	\$101.76	\$4.02	\$128.64	\$3.80	\$121.60
711-11-221	Thermoplastic, Std., Yellow, solid, 6"	L.F.	61	\$0.58	\$35.38	\$0.86	\$52.46	\$0.81	\$49.41
1080-15	Utility Fixtures (Adjust/Modify)	EA	2	\$695.36	\$1,390.72	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$312.00	\$624.00
SP-10.02.1	Tree Removal >5" to 12" Dia.	EA	39	\$90.10	\$3,513.90	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$119.60	\$4,664.40
SP-10.02.2	Tree Removal >12" to 18" Dia.	EA	20	\$111.30	\$2,226.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$166.40	\$3,328.00
SP-10.02.3	Tree Removal >18" to 24" Dia.	EA	1	\$318.00	\$318.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$208.00	\$208.00
101-1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
			Sub Total Phase 1		\$236,826.03		\$273,642.08		\$302,594.66

**Friendship Trail Project - Manhattan Avenue Trail
09-C-00001**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx.	Pospiech Contracting, Inc.		Suncoast Development of		Clark Hunt Construction, Inc.		Onas Corporation	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
104-10-2	Synthetic Hay Bales	L.F.	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$63.30	\$1,266.00	\$26.00	\$520.00
104-11	Floating Turbidity Barrier	L.F.	73	\$12.00	\$876.00	\$10.00	\$730.00	\$18.40	\$1,343.20	\$7.00	\$511.00
104-13-1	Staked Slit Fence (Type III)	L.F.	2035	\$1.00	\$2,035.00	\$1.25	\$2,543.75	\$2.00	\$4,070.00	\$0.85	\$1,729.75
110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	1.9	\$8,000.00	\$15,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$16,150.00	\$23,052.00	\$43,798.80	\$5,250.00	\$9,975.00
110-4	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	56	\$9.00	\$504.00	\$9.00	\$504.00	\$21.30	\$1,192.80	\$12.00	\$672.00
120-1	Excavation	C.Y.	800	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$3.50	\$2,800.00	\$4.30	\$3,440.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00
120-6	Embankment	C.Y.	119	\$20.00	\$2,380.00	\$5.00	\$595.00	\$10.55	\$1,255.45	\$10.00	\$1,190.00
160-4-1	12" Thick Type B Stabilization (LBR-40)	S.Y.	6068	\$7.00	\$42,476.00	\$6.80	\$41,262.40	\$4.90	\$29,733.20	\$8.00	\$48,544.00
285-701	Base Optional, Base Group 1- (LBR 100) (4")	S.Y.	4479	\$9.00	\$40,311.00	\$7.50	\$33,592.50	\$6.46	\$28,934.34*	\$10.50	\$47,029.50
331-71-10	Asphaltic Concrete 1" Thick Type S-3	TN	245	\$110.00	\$26,950.00	\$128.00	\$31,360.00	\$103.95	\$25,467.75	\$145.00	\$35,525.00
430-175-101	Pipe Culvert Optional material (Storm and Cross Drain)(Round) (up to 24")	L.F.	21	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$55.50	\$1,165.50	\$36.00	\$756.00
430-982-123	MES (Cross Drain) (Optional Round) (15")	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$544.30	\$544.30	\$850.00	\$850.00
430-982-129	MES (Cross Drain) (Optional Round) (24")	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
515-2-202	Pedestrian, Bicycle Railing, Steel only, 54" Picket Rail	L.F.	523	\$70.00	\$36,610.00	\$54.00	\$28,242.00	\$47.75	\$24,973.25	\$62.00	\$32,426.00
519-78	Bollards	EA	14	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$330.00	\$4,620.00	\$115.00	\$1,610.00
520-1-10	Standard Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 'F'	L.F.	415	\$13.00	\$5,395.00	\$17.00	\$7,055.00	\$16.46	\$6,830.90	\$19.00	\$7,885.00
522-1	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	615	\$24.00	\$14,760.00	\$44.00	\$27,060.00	\$42.65	\$26,229.75	\$37.00	\$22,755.00
570-1-2	Performance Turf, SOD	S.Y.	4000	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.25	\$13,000.00	\$2.60	\$10,400.00	\$4.26	\$17,040.00
570-9	Water for Dust Control	1,000/gal	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
580-327-3	Transplant Live Oak Tree (>4" tp 12" Dia.)	EA	43	\$190.50	\$8,191.50	\$500.00	\$21,500.00	\$302.50	\$13,007.50	\$250.00	\$10,750.00
700-20-11	Single Post Sign (F&I) <12'	EA	19	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$143.00	\$2,717.00	\$230.00	\$4,370.00
700-20-40	Single Post Sign, Relocate	EA	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$52.80	\$422.40	\$50.00	\$400.00
705-11-01	Delineator	EA	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$75.00	\$375.00*	\$70.40	\$352.00	\$45.00	\$225.00
706-3	Retro Reflective Pavement Markers	EA	71	\$5.00	\$355.00	\$5.00	\$355.00	\$4.55	\$323.05	\$7.30	\$518.30
710-11-121	Paint, Std, White, solid, 6"	LF	713	\$0.50	\$356.50	\$0.50	\$356.50	\$0.30	\$213.90	\$1.60	\$1,140.80
710-11-123	Paint, Std, White, solid, 12"	LF	721	\$1.00	\$721.00	\$1.00	\$721.00	\$1.00	\$721.00	\$2.20	\$1,586.20
710-11-125	Paint, Std, White, solid, 24"	LF	32	\$2.00	\$64.00	\$2.50	\$80.00	\$1.85	\$59.20	\$4.40	\$140.80
711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Std, White, solid, 6"	L.F.	713	\$1.00	\$713.00	\$1.00	\$713.00	\$0.90	\$641.70	\$1.80	\$1,283.40
711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Std, White, solid, 12"	L.F.	721	\$2.00	\$1,442.00	\$2.00	\$1,442.00	\$1.50	\$1,081.50	\$2.50	\$1,802.50
711-11-125	Thermoplastic, Std, White, solid, 24"	L.F.	32	\$4.00	\$128.00	\$4.25	\$136.00	\$4.02	\$128.64	\$5.00	\$160.00
711-11-221	Thermoplastic, Std., Yellow, solid, 6"	L.F.	61	\$1.00	\$61.00	\$1.00	\$61.00	\$0.90	\$54.90	\$1.95	\$118.95
1080-15	Utility Fixtures (Adjust/Modify)	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
SP-10.02.1	Tree Removal >5" to 12" Dia.	EA	39	\$130.00	\$5,070.00	\$310.00	\$12,090.00	\$143.00	\$5,577.00	\$95.00	\$3,705.00
SP-10.02.2	Tree Removal >12" to 18" Dia.	EA	20	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	\$410.00	\$8,200.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
SP-10.02.3	Tree Removal >18" to 24" Dia.	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$280.50	\$280.50	\$250.00	\$250.00
101-1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00*
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00*
			Sub Total Pha		\$299,099.00		\$317,739.15		\$306,045.53		\$318,009.20

**Friendship Trail Project - Manhattan Avenue Trail
09-C-00001**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx.	Kimmins Contracting Corp.		Hendry Corporation		R. E. Purcell Construction Co.	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
104-10-2	Synthetic Hay Bales	L.F.	20	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$8.56	\$171.20	\$6.05	\$121.00
104-11	Floating Turbidity Barrier	L.F.	73	\$8.00	\$584.00	\$8.03	\$586.19	\$6.30	\$459.90
104-13-1	Staked Slit Fence (Type III)	L.F.	2035	\$0.65	\$1,322.75	\$1.86	\$3,785.10	\$1.70	\$3,459.50
110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	1.9	\$7,325.00	\$13,917.50	\$28,750.56	\$54,626.06	\$10,275.00	\$19,522.50
110-4	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	56	\$11.50	\$644.00	\$12.84	\$719.04	\$14.60	\$817.60
120-1	Excavation	C.Y.	800	\$15.50	\$12,400.00	\$14.16	\$11,328.00	\$24.40	\$19,520.00
120-6	Embankment	C.Y.	119	\$22.00	\$2,618.00	\$6.24	\$742.56	\$38.25	\$4,551.75
160-4-1	12" Thick Type B Stabilization (LBR-40)	S.Y.	6068	\$6.50	\$39,442.00	\$6.90	\$41,869.20	\$5.20	\$31,553.60
285-701	Base Optional, Base Group 1- (LBR 100) (4")	S.Y.	4479	\$5.50	\$24,634.50	\$7.56	\$33,861.24	\$6.70	\$30,009.30
331-71-10	Asphaltic Concrete 1" Thick Type S-3	TN	245	\$150.00	\$36,750.00	\$97.56	\$23,902.20	\$183.00	\$44,835.00
430-175-101	Pipe Culvert Optional material (Storm and Cross Drain)(Round) (up to 24")	L.F.	21	\$210.00	\$4,410.00	\$72.96	\$1,532.16	\$150.00	\$3,150.00
430-982-123	MES (Cross Drain) (Optional Round) (15")	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$300.96	\$300.96	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
430-982-129	MES (Cross Drain) (Optional Round) (24")	EA	1	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$540.96	\$540.96	\$1,535.00	\$1,535.00
515-2-202	Pedestrian, Bicycle Railing, Steel only, 54" Picket Rail	L.F.	523	\$86.00	\$44,978.00	\$67.56	\$35,333.88	\$58.35	\$30,517.05
519-78	Bollards	EA	14	\$205.00	\$2,870.00	\$246.96	\$3,457.44	\$220.00	\$3,080.00
520-1-10	Standard Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 'F'	L.F.	415	\$32.00	\$13,280.00	\$33.36	\$13,844.40	\$35.25	\$14,628.75
522-1	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	615	\$92.00	\$56,580.00	\$33.96	\$20,885.40	\$63.00	\$38,745.00
570-1-2	Performance Turf, SOD	S.Y.	4000	\$2.50	\$10,000.00	\$3.36	\$13,440.00	\$3.90	\$15,600.00
570-9	Water for Dust Control	1,000/gal	2	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$480.96	\$961.92	\$170.00	\$340.00
580-327-3	Transplant Live Oak Tree (>4" tp 12" Dia.)	EA	43	\$350.00	\$15,050.00	\$528.96	\$22,745.28	\$327.00	\$14,061.00
700-20-11	Single Post Sign (F&I) <12'	EA	19	\$160.00	\$3,040.00	\$53.76	\$1,021.44	\$137.00	\$2,603.00
700-20-40	Single Post Sign, Relocate	EA	8	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$66.96	\$535.68	\$51.00	\$408.00
705-11-01	Delineator	EA	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$60.96	\$304.80	\$68.00	\$340.00
706-3	Retro Reflective Pavement Markers	EA	71	\$5.25	\$372.75	\$6.90	\$489.90	\$4.30	\$305.30
710-11-121	Paint, Std, White, solid, 6"	LF	713	\$0.27	\$192.51	\$1.36	\$969.68	\$0.23	\$163.99
710-11-123	Paint, Std, White, solid, 12"	LF	721	\$1.05	\$757.05	\$1.54	\$1,110.34	\$0.90	\$648.90
710-11-125	Paint, Std, White, solid, 24"	LF	32	\$2.00	\$64.00	\$2.15	\$68.80	\$1.75	\$56.00
711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Std, White, solid, 6"	L.F.	713	\$0.95	\$677.35	\$2.22	\$1,582.86	\$0.82	\$584.66
711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Std, White, solid, 12"	L.F.	721	\$1.65	\$1,189.65	\$2.94	\$2,119.74	\$1.40	\$1,009.40
711-11-125	Thermoplastic, Std, White, solid, 24"	L.F.	32	\$4.45	\$142.40	\$5.58	\$178.56	\$3.85	\$123.20
711-11-221	Thermoplastic, Std., Yellow, solid, 6"	L.F.	61	\$0.95	\$57.95	\$2.22	\$135.42	\$0.82	\$50.02
1080-15	Utility Fixtures (Adjust/Modify)	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.96	\$1,201.92	\$224.00	\$448.00
SP-10.02.1	Tree Removal >5" to 12" Dia.	EA	39	\$165.00	\$6,435.00	\$132.96	\$5,185.44	\$122.00	\$4,758.00
SP-10.02.2	Tree Removal >12" to 18" Dia.	EA	20	\$256.00	\$5,120.00	\$231.96	\$4,639.20	\$220.00	\$4,400.00
SP-10.02.3	Tree Removal >18" to 24" Dia.	EA	1	\$322.79	\$322.79	\$330.96	\$330.96	\$1,585.00	\$1,585.00
101-1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
			Sub Total Pha		\$356,747.20		\$358,507.93		\$349,140.42

**Friendship Trail Project - Manhattan Avenue Trail
09-C-00001**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx.	Kimmins Contracting Corp.		Hendry Corporation		R. E. Purcell Construction Co.	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
104-13-1	Staked Slit Fence (Type III)	L.F.	48	\$0.65	\$31.20	\$1.86	\$89.28	\$2.30	\$110.40
110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	0.35	\$13,200.00	\$4,620.00	\$28,750.56	\$10,062.70	\$17,300.00	\$6,055.00
110-4	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	825	\$6.00	\$4,950.00	\$2.28	\$1,881.00	\$14.60	\$12,045.00
120-1	Excavation	C.Y.	282	\$19.50	\$5,499.00	\$14.16	\$3,993.12	\$16.00	\$4,512.00
120-6	Embankment	C.Y.	55	\$12.00	\$660.00	\$6.24	\$343.20	\$40.00	\$2,200.00
160-4-1	12" Thick Type B Stabilization (LBR-40)	S.Y.	1714	\$6.50	\$11,141.00	\$6.90	\$11,826.60	\$7.05	\$12,083.70
285-701	Base Optional, Base Group 1- (LBR 100) (4")	S.Y.	1289	\$5.50	\$7,089.50	\$7.56	\$9,744.84	\$8.75	\$11,278.75
331-71-10	Asphaltic Concrete 1" Thick Type S-3	TN	71	\$180.00	\$12,780.00	\$97.56	\$6,926.76	\$164.00	\$11,644.00
519-78	Bollards	EA	12	\$205.00	\$2,460.00	\$246.96	\$2,963.52	\$220.00	\$2,640.00
570-1-2	Performance Turf, SOD	S.Y.	426	\$2.50	\$1,065.00	\$3.47	\$1,478.22	\$4.60	\$1,959.60
570-9	Water for Dust Control	1,000/gal	0.5	\$435.00	\$217.50	\$480.96	\$240.48	\$170.00	\$85.00
700-20-11	Single Post Sign (F&I) <12'	EA	13	\$160.00	\$2,080.00	\$53.76	\$698.88	\$141.00	\$1,833.00
700-20-40	Single Post Sign, Relocate	EA	8	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$66.96	\$535.68	\$50.50	\$404.00
710-11-123	Paint, Std, White, solid, 12"	LF	498	\$1.05	\$522.90	\$1.56	\$776.88	\$0.90	\$448.20
711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Std, White, solid, 12"	L.F.	498	\$1.65	\$821.70	\$2.94	\$1,464.12	\$1.40	\$697.20
1080-15	Utility Fixtures (Adjust/Modify)	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.96	\$600.96	\$225.00	\$225.00
			Sub Total Pha		\$54,917.80		\$53,626.24		\$68,220.85
					\$68,417.80		\$67,126.24		\$81,720.85
101-1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
					\$13,500.00		\$13,500.00		\$13,500.00
			Total Computer		\$425,165.00		\$425,634.17		\$430,861.27
<p>The quantities contained within this proposal are estimated. Actual quantities may vary significantly from these estimated quantities.</p>									

**Friendship Trail Project - Manhattan Avenue Trail
09-C-00001**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx.	Goodwin Bros. Construction		Precision Paving of Tampa, Inc.		BUN Construction Company, Inc.		George G. Solar & Company, Inc.	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
104-10-2	Synthetic Hay Bales	L.F.	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$10.45	\$209.00*
104-11	Floating Turbidity Barrier	L.F.	73	\$12.00	\$876.00	\$20.00	\$1,460.00	\$14.00	\$1,022.00	\$14.32	\$1,045.36*
104-13-1	Staked Slit Fence (Type III)	L.F.	2035	\$1.95	\$3,968.25	\$2.00	\$4,070.00	\$1.50	\$3,052.50	\$1.25	\$2,543.75*
110-1-1	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	1.9	\$3,800.00	\$7,220.00	\$9,200.00	\$17,480.00	\$20,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$3,688.15	\$7,007.49
110-4	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	56	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$13.00	\$728.00	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$27.87	\$1,560.72*
120-1	Excavation	C.Y.	800	\$12.00	\$9,600.00	\$4.50	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$25.09	\$20,072.00*
120-6	Embankment	C.Y.	119	\$12.00	\$1,428.00	\$28.00	\$3,332.00	\$10.00	\$1,190.00	\$7.84	\$932.96*
160-4-1	12" Thick Type B Stabilization (LBR-40)	S.Y.	6068	\$2.50	\$15,170.00	\$9.25	\$56,129.00	\$10.00	\$60,680.00	\$11.49	\$69,721.32*
285-701	Base Optional, Base Group 1- (LBR 100) (4")	S.Y.	4479	\$8.00	\$35,832.00	\$8.25	\$36,951.75	\$10.00	\$44,790.00	\$16.72	\$74,888.88*
331-71-10	Asphaltic Concrete 1" Thick Type S-3	TN	245	\$128.00	\$31,360.00	\$103.50	\$25,357.50	\$150.00	\$36,750.00	\$140.12	\$34,329.40*
430-175-101	Pipe Culvert Optional material (Storm and Cross Drain)(Round) (up to 24")	L.F.	21	\$75.00	\$1,575.00	\$225.00	\$4,725.00	\$65.00	\$1,365.00*	\$85.36	\$1,792.56*
430-982-123	MES (Cross Drain) (Optional Round) (15")	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$783.97	\$783.97
430-982-129	MES (Cross Drain) (Optional Round) (24")	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$783.97	\$783.97
515-2-202	Pedestrian, Bicycle Railing, Steel only, 54" Picket Rail	L.F.	523	\$130.00	\$67,990.00	\$53.00	\$27,719.00	\$65.00	\$33,995.00	\$119.86	\$62,686.78*
519-78	Bollards	EA	14	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$460.00	\$6,440.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$128.92	\$1,804.88
520-1-10	Standard Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 'F'	L.F.	415	\$20.00	\$8,300.00	\$17.00	\$7,055.00	\$35.00	\$14,525.00	\$26.13	\$10,843.95*
522-1	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	S.Y.	615	\$42.00	\$25,830.00	\$29.50	\$18,142.50	\$36.00	\$22,140.00	\$58.79	\$36,155.85*
570-1-2	Performance Turf, SOD	S.Y.	4000	\$2.50	\$10,000.00	\$2.60	\$10,400.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.97	\$11,880.00*
570-9	Water for Dust Control	1,000/gal	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$46.00	\$92.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$696.86	\$1,393.72*
580-327-3	Transplant Live Oak Tree (>4" tp 12" Dia.)	EA	43	\$1,150.00	\$49,450.00	\$920.00	\$39,560.00	\$1,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$1,611.49	\$69,294.07*
700-20-11	Single Post Sign (F&I) <12'	EA	19	\$180.00	\$3,420.00	\$205.00	\$3,895.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$226.53	\$4,304.07*
700-20-40	Single Post Sign, Relocate	EA	8	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00*	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$83.62	\$668.96*
705-11-01	Delineator	EA	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$74.75	\$373.75	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$111.49	\$557.45*
706-3	Retro Reflective Pavement Markers	EA	71	\$6.00	\$426.00	\$5.75	\$408.25	\$10.00	\$710.00	\$7.14	\$506.94*
710-11-121	Paint, Std, White, solid, 6"	LF	713	\$0.28	\$199.64	\$0.60	\$427.80	\$4.00	\$2,852.00	\$0.38	\$270.94*
710-11-123	Paint, Std, White, solid, 12"	LF	721	\$1.00	\$721.00	\$1.25	\$901.25	\$5.00	\$3,605.00	\$1.48	\$1,067.08*
710-11-125	Paint, Std, White, solid, 24"	LF	32	\$1.55	\$49.60	\$1.50	\$48.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$2.88	\$92.16*
711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Std, White, solid, 6"	L.F.	713	\$0.80	\$570.40	\$2.00	\$1,426.00	\$4.00	\$2,852.00	\$1.36	\$969.68*
711-11-123	Thermoplastic, Std, White, solid, 12"	L.F.	721	\$1.65	\$1,189.65	\$3.00	\$2,163.00	\$5.00	\$3,605.00	\$2.35	\$1,694.35*
711-11-125	Thermoplastic, Std, White, solid, 24"	L.F.	32	\$3.75	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$10.00	\$320.00	\$6.36	\$203.52*
711-11-221	Thermoplastic, Std., Yellow, solid, 6"	L.F.	61	\$0.80	\$48.80	\$3.00	\$183.00	\$5.00	\$305.00	\$1.36	\$82.96*
1080-15	Utility Fixtures (Adjust/Modify)	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$435.54	\$871.08
SP-10.02.1	Tree Removal >5" to 12" Dia.	EA	39	\$175.00	\$6,825.00	\$506.00	\$19,734.00	\$500.00	\$19,500.00	\$261.32	\$10,191.48*
SP-10.02.2	Tree Removal >12" to 18" Dia.	EA	20	\$950.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,825.00	\$36,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$217.77	\$4,355.40
SP-10.02.3	Tree Removal >18" to 24" Dia.	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,346.00	\$2,346.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$217.77	\$217.77
101-1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
			Sub Total Pha		\$363,399.34		\$390,592.80		\$453,463.50		\$489,784.47

